Medical Services (OMS) which may result in the invocation of the priority consideration 
process, the County will provide the affected employee and the Union with a fact sheet 
outlining the priority consideration process.  

(b) To initiate the priority consideration process, which lasts one hundred and five (105)
calendar days, the County will hold an explanatory meeting to discuss the process with 
the employee and issue a priority consideration memorandum. The County will notify the 
Union of said meeting at the same time as the employee. The employee will also be